



\$~107

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5390/2025**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
GNCTD Services with
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms.Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms.Aliza Alam, Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat, Mr.Amitoj Chadha,
Advs.

versus

SURINDER SINGH YADAVRespondent

Through: Ms.Rashmi Chopra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Puneet Rathi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **28.04.2025**

CM APPL. 24641/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 5390/2025 & CM APPL. 24640/2025

2. Issue notice.

3. Notice is accepted by Mr.Puneet Rathi, the learned counsel on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent.

4. The parties shall file brief synopsis of their arguments, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon by them, within a period of four weeks from today.

5. List on 17th July, 2025 at the top of the 'After Notice



Miscellaneous Matters’.

6. The learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent submits that in the meantime, the respondent shall not seek enforcement of the impugned order.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 28, 2025
RN/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any