



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5390/2025, CM APPL. 24640/2025**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: None

versus

SURINDER SINGH YADAVRespondent

Through: Mr. Arjun Panwar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

It is already 4:50 PM.

List on 26th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 17, 2025/bsn