



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5390/2025 & CM APPL. 24640/2025**
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

SURINDER SINGH YADAVRespondent
Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
13.11.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for, and is granted, three weeks' further time to file Written Submissions. Let the file of the enquiry proceedings be also kept ready for inspection on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 10th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/b/k/Yg