



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5390/2025 & CM APPL. 24640/2025**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC
GNCTD Services with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

SURINDER SINGH YADAVRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

1. Petitioners' written submissions have not been filed. Let them be filed within four weeks.

2. As the case deals with dismissal from service, re-notify on 21 August 2026 for disposal in the Supplementary List.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 20, 2026/gunn